ORDINANCE NO. 06-299

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AMENDING THE LOS ALTOS MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING SECTION 2.04.060 REGARDING THE APPOINTMENT OF THE CITY CLERK BY THE CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the City of Los Altos has determined that it will serve the public interests and further good local government if the City Council appoints the City Clerk, in addition to the City Manager and the City Attorney,

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Los Altos does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. The Los Altos Municipal Code is hereby amended by adding a new section 2.04.060 to read as follows:

Sec. 2.04.060 Offices Appointed by the City Council.

The offices of City Manager, City Attorney, and City Clerk are appointments made by the City Council.

SECTION 2. CONSTITUTIONALITY. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this code is for any reason held to be invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this code.

SECTION 3. PUBLICATION. This ordinance shall be published as provided in Government Code section 36933.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall be effective upon the commencement of the thirty-first (31st) day following the adoption date.

The foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced at a meeting of the City Council of the City of Los Altos on August 29, 2006, and was thereafter, at a regular meeting held on September 12, 2006 passed and adopted by the following vote:

AYES:

CARPENTER, COLE, CASAS, COLEHOWER, PACKARD

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

NONE

Ronald D. Packard, MAYOR

Attest:

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK

THIS PAGE
WAS INTENTIONALLY
LEFT BLANK